

kps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13607 OF 2015
IN WP/4797/2004

CHUNNEKHAN RAJEKHAN PATHAN
VERSUS
RAYAJI NATHA AUTADE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Shri Dighe Pravin S

Advocate for Respondent No.9 : Shri Mobin Shaikh h/f Shri VR.Dhorde.

AGP for Respondent Nos.3 to 8 and 10 : Shri D.R.Korde.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE :- 23rd October, 2015

Per Court:

1 The Applicant contends that he was appointed as a Watchman on Respondent No.9/ Ginning Pressing Society from January, 2000 and he is in employment even today. Initially, his monthly wages were fixed at Rs.5000/- till 2011. From 2012 onwards, his monthly wages were at the rate of Rs.6000/-. He, therefore, claims recovery of salary to the tune of Rs.9,56,065/- as on 31.03.2015 and seeks directions to the Respondents to release the said amount of wages.

2 Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 27.11.2015.

3 Shri Shaikh, learned Advocate holding for Shri V.R.Dhorde,
waives service for Respondent No.9.

4 The learned AGP waives service for Respondent Nos.3 to 8
and 10.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)