

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13607 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4797 OF 2004**

Chunnekhan Rajekhan Pathan ..APPLICANT

VERSUS

Rayaji Natha Autade and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. P.S. Dighe, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. Amar Kakade, Advocate holding for Mr. V.D. Salunke, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. A.P. Basarkar, AGP for Respondent Nos.3 to 8 and 10.

Mr. Mobin Shaikh, Advocate holding for Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for Respondent No.9.

....

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATED : 11th MARCH, 2016

ORDER :

1. The applicant prays for his monthly wages which have not been paid to him though he is working with Non-applicant No.9.

2. Time and again this matter has been adjourned for seeking instructions.

3. Learned AGP once again prays for adjournment today.

4. As a last chance, stand over to 18.03.2016 so as to enable the learned AGP to make a statement on behalf of Non-applicant No.9 with regard to the payment of monthly wages of the applicant.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)